abaa@airbarrier.org



Wednesday, January 30, 2013

Laticrete International One LATICRETE Park North Bethany, CT 06524-3423

ATTN: Mr. Jay Conrod

RE: Confirmation of Material Approval - LATICRETE Air & Water Barrier

Dear Jay

This letter is to confirm that LATICRETE Air & Water Barrier has completed the ABAA Material Evaluation process and have been deemed a "ABAA evaluated material" and part of a "ABAA Evaluated Assembly".

The listing for your material can be found on the ABAA website under the Air Barrier Materials section at <u>www.airbarrier.org/materials/index_e.php</u>, Air Barrier Assemblies at <u>http://www.airbarrier.org/materials/assemblies_e.php</u> and in the appropriate fluid-applied ABAA air barrier master specification.

You may promote your "Evaluated Material" as allowed under the terms of the ABAA Licensing Agreement.

Please contact me should you need additional information.

Sincerely

Colin Szewaga, C.E.T. Per: Air Barrier Association of America



1600 Boston-Providence Hwy, Walpole, MA 02081 Phone 1-866-956-5888 Fax 1-866-956-5819 abaa@airbarrier.org



Evaluated Material Certificate

This certificate acknowledges

LATICRETE

has the following Air Barrier Material and Air Barrier Assembly evaluated in accordance with the ABAA Process for Approval of Air Barrier Materials, Components and Assemblies

LATICRETE® Air & Water Barrier

The Manufacturer agrees to uphold and abide by the principles of the Quality Assurance Program used by the Air Barrier Association of America Inc. The Manufacturer agrees to actively champion the promotion of the air barrier industry while sustaining high quality standards.

Quality Assurance Program Manager